

**Barbara Ann Sidewalk Project - Bid Tabulation**

Bid Opening: 10:00 am on March 11, 2021					Krupp Construction		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.		Spencer Contracting Company		Sweetens Concrete Services, LLC		T. Hill Construction, Inc.		RV Wagner, Inc.		Raineri Construction, LLC		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		Amcon Municipal Concrete, LLC	
Item No.	Spec Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Extended Cost	Bid Unit Price	Extended Cost	Bid Unit Price	Extended Cost	Bid Unit Price	Extended Cost	Bid Unit Price	Extended Cost	Bid Unit Price	Extended Cost	Bid Unit Price	Extended Cost	Bid Unit Price	Extended Cost	Bid Unit Price	Extended Cost
1	202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$4,820.00	\$4,820.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,880.00	\$20,880.00	\$14,650.00	\$14,650.00	\$16,450.00	\$16,450.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00
2	207-20.00	LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2	STA	16.0	\$156.60	\$2,505.60	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,114.00	\$17,824.00	\$1,145.00	\$18,320.00	\$1,277.50	\$20,440.00	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,221.87	\$19,549.92
3	304-05.04	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	SQYD	922.8	\$3.60	\$3,322.08	\$4.00	\$3,691.20	\$8.41	\$7,760.75	\$5.00	\$4,614.00	\$13.15	\$12,134.82	\$8.75	\$8,074.50	\$8.00	\$7,382.40	\$7.00	\$6,459.60	\$6.00	\$5,536.80
4	603-99.02/JSP	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,016.00	\$1,016.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
5	604-99.02 / JSP	ADJUST TO GRADE PVC PIPE	EA	2	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
6	607-99.02 / JSP	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$34.00	\$408.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00
7	608-10.10	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SQYD	78.9	\$175.90	\$13,878.51	\$120.00	\$9,468.00	\$88.34	\$6,970.03	\$135.00	\$10,651.50	\$186.60	\$14,722.74	\$130.00	\$10,257.00	\$95.00	\$7,495.50	\$131.20	\$10,351.68	\$173.90	\$13,720.71
8	608-10.12	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQFT	114	\$22.15	\$2,525.10	\$25.00	\$2,850.00	\$15.50	\$1,767.00	\$18.00	\$2,052.00	\$19.50	\$2,223.00	\$26.00	\$2,964.00	\$21.00	\$2,394.00	\$25.00	\$2,850.00	\$26.31	\$2,999.34
9	608-50.07	PAVED APPROACH, 7 IN.	SQYD	270.5	\$68.00	\$18,394.00	\$80.00	\$21,640.00	\$71.81	\$19,424.61	\$72.00	\$19,476.00	\$77.90	\$21,071.95	\$69.00	\$18,664.50	\$95.00	\$25,697.50	\$63.00	\$17,041.50	\$75.05	\$20,301.03
10	608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN.	SQYD	580.7	\$46.00	\$26,712.20	\$40.00	\$23,228.00	\$43.10	\$25,028.17	\$45.00	\$26,131.50	\$56.60	\$32,867.62	\$44.50	\$25,841.15	\$54.75	\$31,793.33	\$54.00	\$31,357.80	\$52.41	\$30,434.49
11	616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQYD	204	\$0.01	\$2.04	\$10.00	\$2,040.00	\$11.50	\$2,346.00	\$5.00	\$1,020.00	\$1.00	\$204.00	\$11.00	\$2,244.00	\$11.00	\$2,244.00	\$10.00	\$2,040.00	\$7.35	\$1,499.40
12	616-10.09	FLAG ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$23.00	\$184.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$31.25	\$250.00	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
13	616-10.28	CHANNELIZER	EA	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
14	618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$26,915.00	\$26,915.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,025.00	\$8,025.00	\$4,642.00	\$4,642.00	\$9,119.00	\$9,119.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
15	619-10.00	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	LF	213	\$1.65	\$351.45	\$1.00	\$213.00	\$1.15	\$244.95	\$1.00	\$213.00	\$1.00	\$213.00	\$3.00	\$639.00	\$4.50	\$958.50	\$7.00	\$1,491.00	\$3.50	\$745.50
16	627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,484.00	\$2,484.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
17	806-10-07A	CURB INLET CHECK	EA	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
18	806-10.16	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CUYD	13.6	\$1.00	\$13.60	\$1.00	\$13.60	\$55.00	\$748.00	\$40.00	\$544.00	\$1.00	\$13.60	\$51.00	\$693.60	\$95.00	\$1,292.00	\$20.00	\$272.00	\$50.00	\$680.00
19	806-10.19	SILT FENCE	LF	1346	\$0.25	\$336.50	\$1.00	\$1,346.00	\$3.00	\$4,038.00	\$2.00	\$2,692.00	\$0.16	\$215.36	\$4.50	\$6,057.00	\$2.00	\$2,692.00	\$3.50	\$4,711.00	\$3.00	\$4,038.00
20	620-61.24A	24 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING P	LF	20.0	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$11.50	\$230.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$11.50	\$230.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
21	620-70.01	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LF	23	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$11.50	\$264.50	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$8.70	\$200.10	\$11.00	\$253.00	\$11.50	\$264.50	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$21.75	\$500.25
22	903-99.02 / JSP	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNT SIGN	EA	3.0	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
23	903-12.50A	U-CHANNEL POST, 3 LB	LF	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.10	\$204.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$18.75	\$750.00
24	803-10.00A	TURF TYPE TALL FESCUE SODDING	SQYD	841	\$12.00	\$10,092.00	\$11.00	\$9,251.00	\$12.65	\$10,638.65	\$15.00	\$12,615.00	\$11.10	\$9,335.10	\$11.00	\$9,251.00	\$12.65	\$10,638.65	\$10.00	\$8,410.00	\$13.00	\$10,933.00
25	806-99.02 / JSP	PARCEL 1 REMOVE AND REPLACE LANDSCAPING	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$877.00	\$877.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	806-99.02 / JSP	PARCEL 6 REMOVE AND REPLACE LANDSCAPING	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$877.00	\$877.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	806-99.02 / JSP	PARCEL 9 REMOVE AND REPLACE LANDSCAPING	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$877.00	\$877.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Total Base Bid =</b>					<b>\$124,008.08</b>		<b>\$129,130.80</b>		<b>\$129,982.65</b>		<b>\$132,136.00</b>		<b>\$146,429.29</b>		<b>\$151,919.75</b>		<b>\$153,903.38</b>		<b>\$162,634.58</b>		<b>\$171,728.43</b>	

Highlighted items indicate line extensions that had mathematical errors in the original submitted bid that have been corrected on this spreadsheet.